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CSIINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GRACE GARDEN

| THOVALAI

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

(MAIN ACCOUNT)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.3.2023

LIABILITIES | LT Rs. I, ASSETS Rs. P.
Capital fund Fixed Assets
As per last Balance Sheet 30069, 16770 (SCHEDULE-3) ,55,80,842.30
'esss Bxcess of Expenditure
over [ncome | 7,235,006 92 Current assets, Loans and Advance
3773325784 (SCHEDULE : 4 3,64,04,396.66
Inter Branch Accounts
(SCHEDULE 1) £,02,04,342.52
Sundry Advance
{(SCHEDULE : 5) 1,70,95,240.00

Current Liabililies
(SCHEDULE : 2)

71,04,056.75

12,50,41,657.11

For |

Inter Branch Accounts
(SCHEDULE : 6)

o o ASSOCIATES

i L GHUNATHAN
i Propriglor

50,61,178,15

12,50,41,657.11




INCOME AND EX]

CSLINSTITUTE OF TECH NG WMLy
CRACE GARDEN

THOVALAL

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

IMAIN ACCOUNT)

DITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR INDED 31,3.2023

EXPENDITURE Rs. P [INCOME Rs P
To Admision Expense 33863300 By Admission Fees Collection 9.28,050.00
to Advertisement Expenses YLSB0I0 By Annauniversity Controller of Examination -Remuneration Income S0,000.00
To Anna University Affliation Fees 32000000 By Bank Interest 1,28,590.00
To Anna University Inspection Expense 244137.00 By Book Store Collection 4,93 754,00
I'v Annual Membership Consortium 15,000.00 By Canteen Rent 10,000.00
To Bank Charges 1717826 By College Day Collection 1,88,850.00
To Book Store Expenses 348,389 00 By Consortium Form Collection 1.37.580.00
To Building Tax 33206000 By Degree Certificate 7.56,100.00
Fo Chrimas Get Together Expense 22490.00 By Electricity Charges-Canteen 9,320.00
To Christmas Gift 6,93,000.00 By Exam Fees Collection 8.46,510.00
To College Day Expense 206,193 00 By Mess Fees Collection 10,79.721.00
To Consortium Expenses . 781500 By Misc Income 15.67,824.00
To Canteen Expenses 399000 By Readmission Fees Students 5,000.00
To Duty Leave Allowance 1.33.660.00 By Sale Of A pplication Form 51,700.00
To Education Tour Expense Staff 15,000.00 By Sports Collection 13436200
To Electricity Charges 350700 By Star Health For Stadents 42,816.00
To Faculty Development Frogramme 7341000 By Transport Collection 36,57,526.00
To First Year Opening Expenses LI5.676.00 By Tuition Fees 1,94, 26,9493 00
To Foodsaftey Licence 200000 By Xerox E.B Collection 4,393.00
To Garden Maintenance 50,505.00
To Generalor Fuel Expenses 2140100
To Genuine Certificate 23.500.00
To Graduation Day Expensec 408,658 00
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Gratyity 15,5843.00

ldd Card Expenses 14,863.00
Incentive To Admission Staff 42.000.00
Internet Charges 1.48,000.00
Invertor Purchase 10,000.00
Ladies Hostel & Bovs Hostel Refreshment Expense 21,74,537.00
Misc.Expenses 96,032.00
Newspaper And Megazine 19,015.00
ayment O Exam Foes T, 251410
T Paid 4.72721.66
I'F Damages 99,041.00
Phd Renewal/ Annauniversity 29,500,010
Macement Expense 22,635.00
Pollution Control Board Expenses 30,438.00
Postage and Courier 12,108.00
[Mrinting And Stationary 1,27,069.00
Purchase OF Incinerator 19,998.00
Refreshment Expenses 88,712.00
Femuneration Exam Cell 1.52,609.00
Repairs & Maintenance 2.14,340.00
Retairement Staff 25,000.00
Salaries & Allowances 1.69.63,411.00
Sports Expenses 30,953.00
Stability Certificate Both Hostel 4,000.00
Star Iealth for student 37.791.00
Students Geneune Fees 7.700.00
Student University Reco. Fees 53,700.00
Telephone Charges 5,000.00
Thanks Giving Day 5,000.00
Toilet Cleaning Charges 1,00,000.00
Training And Placement £4.,900.00
Travelling Expenses 1,07,236.00
Uniform Expenses 68,302.00
Vechicle Fuel Expenses 41,62,982.00
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Lo Vechicle Insurance Fapense
To Vechicle Maintenance
To Water Expenses

To Xerox Expense

TOTAL
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LA9T50.00

9.23.959.00

1,652.00
36, 088.00

1
¥

3,13,25,995.92

R RAGHUNATRAH &

e !
e Propristor

Poavress of Expondibare over Income

TOTAL

17.33,900.92

3,13,28,998.92




CS1INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(=1
GRACE GARDEN
THOVALAL
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT
(MAIN ACCOUNT)
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.3.2023
RECEIPTS Rs. I PAYMENTS Es. P
To Opening Balance By Loansand Advances
Cash in Hand 4,390.40 I'ransfer from Exam Account 1,75,899.00
Cash at Bank Staff Thrifl Loan 1,40,500.00
ash at Bank-Federal Bank-79242 1,18,570.00 Staft - Advance 37,22,211.00
Cash at bank-T100-60000 7.AO0,209.18 Online Account 26,33,201.00
Cash at Bank - ThB-02437 115200
Endowment 15,25000.00 By Direct Expenses
Admision Expense 3,58,653.00
[ Loans and Advances Adwvertisement Expenses a7 880.00
[r. Pro Ebenzer Joseph © 5,49,000.00 Anna University Affliation Fees 3,20,000.00
Mr. Pon Soloman 1,00,000.00 Anna University Inspection Expense - 244,137.00
Staff Advances 32.97,031.00 Annual Membership Consortium 15,000.00
Transfer From Allumina Account B, 00000 Bank Charges 17,178.26
I'ransfer From Caution Deposit 60,000.00 Book Store Expenses 3,48,389.00
Transfer From €5l KK Dhiocese 1,00, 000,40 Building Tax 3,32.060.00
Transfer from Exam Account mm_. R, x“m:_r_ ______h._,,.ﬂmhz & _pmmam__ﬂ rmm?E:.E. h::.:iw Get Together Lxpense 22,490.00
Transfer From Scholarship Account 66,000,000 Christmas Gift £,93,000.00
Transfer From Staff Welfare Account B, R [H&d75,000.00 College Day Expense 3,06,193.00
Sale _"ﬂu.__._.q_mﬂ._u.ﬁ.t Consortium Expenses 75,815.00
To Direct Income Canteen Expenses 5,990.00
Admission Fees Collection 9.28,050.00 Duty Leave Allowance 1,33,660.00



Annmauniversity © airiroller ol Examination -Remuneration Incomy

Bank [Interest

Book Store Collection
Canteen Bent

College Day Collection
Consortium Form Collection
Dregree Certificate
Electricity Charges-Lanteen
Exam Fees Lollection

Mess Fees Colleclion

Mise Income

Readmission Fees Students
Sale OFf Application Form
Sports Collection

Star Health For Students
Transport Collection
Tuition Fees

Xerox BB Collection

m.:_._.

HUHATHAN & ASSCCIATES

SEE A L
I,28,5490.40]
4,03, 75400

[EUREE R

[, =5.85000
Bl

T 50, TULLOL
G20 00

g 0
¥ B urgns = _. |.r__...

1079721 A1)
| BN P W
:.__.__.___.__.
51,700
I3, 30200
A2 S16
369752600

1,94, 2699300

4,395,000

Fducation Tour Expense Stall
Electricity Charges

Faculty Development Progranime
ifirst Year Opening Expenses
Foodsattey Licence

Coarden Matntenance
Cienerator Fuel Expenses
Cienuine Cerlificate

Ceadnations Doy Expenss
Laratuity

d Card BExpenses

Incentive To Adnussion Stafl
Internet Charpges

Invertor Purchase

Ladies Hostel & Boys Hostel Refreshment Expense
Misc Expenses

Mewspaper And Megazine
Payment OF Exam Fees

FPF Pad

PF Damages

Phd Renewal/ Annauniversity
Placement Expense

Pollution Centrol Board Expenses
Postage and Courier

Printing And Stationary
Purchase OF Incinerator
Refreshment Expenses
Remuncration Exam Cell
Repairs & Maintenance
Retairement Staff

Salaries & Allowances

Sports Expenses

Stability Certificate Both Hostel

13,000.00
3,15, 8a67.00
73.410.00
1,15,676.00
200,00
50,5305.00
21,401.00
23, 50000
1.08,658.00
15,843.00
14,863.00
42,000.00
1,48,000.00
10,0000
21,74,537.00
9, 32,00
19,013.00
7.25,644.00
4.72,721.66
99,041.00
29 .500.00
22,635.00
30,438.00
12,108.00
1,27,069.00
19.998.00
BE,712.00
1,52,609.00
2,14,340.00
25,000.00

1,69,63,417.00

50,953.00
4,000.00



Total

3.97,85,351.58

Star Health for student
Students Geneune Fees
Student University Reco, Fees
Telephone Charges

Ihanks Giving, Diay

Toilet Cleaning Charges
Training And Placement
[ravelling Expoenses
Trifeem Fypensos

Vechicle Fuel Expenses
Vechicle Insurance Expensc
Vechicle Maintenance
Water Expenses

Nerox Expense

Bv Clasing Balance

Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank

Cash at Bank-Federal Bank-79242

Cash at bank-1OB-60006
Cash at Bank - TMB-02437

Endowmaent

Total

37,7 HLAN
Fr R
&3, 700,00
5, 000.00
5,000.00
1,00.0040.00
H4 SO0, 00
|07, 236,00
8,302,100
41,62,9582.00
1.49.757.00
9,723,950 00
L6320

3, BE.O0

33,429.00
86,100.26
2278900
13,25,000.00

3,97.85,351.58




CSI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
=R GRACE GARDEN
THOVALAI
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

(MAIN ACCOUNT)

0 SCHEDULE TO BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2023
SCHEDULE:1 Rs. I,
Inter Branch Accounts

Hostelafc 2,04,71,159.90
Principal PD 3,63,44,191.72
Staft Wellare Fund 10,99 275,00
Adumni Associabion Accounl 16,00, 000,00
Trust 29.15,000.00
Exam Account H9,53,047 42
Caution Deposit 6,535,668, 48
Scholarship 19,606,000.00
8,02,04,342.52
SCHEDULE: 2
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Slatl EMS [,105.00
Statf Profession Tax o, 114,01
[veess of Tuition Foes a00,22,872.00
Ena e 1,52,400.00
Telephone Depaosit 4,213.00
sarvodhaya Loan 9,910,000
Advance Fees 2,:40,000.00
Adlvance Fees 20013-16 71,000.00
Diocese Staff Wellare Fund 11,500.00
Felen Furnishing 570.00
Thangaraja Skills 4,730.00
Canteen Deposit 12,600.00
Suganthi Rajam Son 1,900.00
sl College of Nursing, Neyyoor 2,42,500.00
ChlCollege of Nursing, NMarthandam 1,00,000.00
Dr. ra Ebenzer joseph 6,49,000.00
bl Pon Soloman 1,00,000.00

V.o Ashokan Solomon

lehovah Jireh Enginecring

M/s Asian BEngineering
Equipments Agency

Engineering Equipments services
Machine tools traders

A Team Into media

L, 00,000,000
45,000.00
1,54,397.00
25,584.00
34,203.00
40,458.75
11,000.00

71,04,056.75

For R, RAGHUNATHAN & Ausooir

SUGIATES

OATHAL



CS1 INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GRACE GARDEN
THOVALAI
EANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

(MAIN ACCOUNT)

SCHEDULE TO BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2023

SCHEDULE : 4

CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES :

Telephone deposit

Electricity deposit

Consumer deposit

Gas Deposil

Staff income Tax

Electricity consumption deposit
Fees arrear

EMD Deposit

Online Ajc

ATM meter deposit

Advance Front Arch Rajesh
Advance for Civil Structure Work-Lab
Advance for ATM Room Construction
Advance for Water Tank Work
Advance for Architech Work
Mens hostel compound

Haostel maintenance advance
Atm compound advance
Contribution -Employee lJarriage
Staff LIC

Staff Co-optex

Staff Transport Prayer Team

CSI Prayer Team

Thanks giving Day

Leaga

Vintech System

Staffl Thrifl Loan

Staff Medical

Stafl Advance

Salary Advance

Cadh in hand

Cash at Bank-Federal Bank-79242
Cash at bank-10B-60006

Cash at Bank - TMB-62437
Endowment Fixed Deposils

i R

SCHEDULE; 5

£ N0 G220 )

Fr
NFGOSRT [ U

Rs. I".

30,000.00
73,043.00
4,500.00
2,000.00
929.00
1,62,731.00

1,44,16,829.00

1,26,890.00
28,B0,435.00
7,050.00
16,75,000.00
5,50,000.00
1,00,000,00
L.58,353.00
58,333.00
7,28,334.00
4,00,000.00
4,75,000.00
500.00
G0,343.00
2,733.00
&,850.00
7,950.00
3,503.00
2,000.00
5.14,028.00
5,20,880.00
5,850.00
11,33,857.00

1,04 ,48,545.00

1,17,223.40
3342900
56,100.26
22,789,400
15,25,000.00

3,64,04,396.66

Rs. P.



CSIINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GRACE GARDEN

THOVALAI

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

(MAIN ACCOUNT)

SCHEDULE TO BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2023

M/ s VI Micro System Pt Hd
Excel system. madurai
Campus Management Sof weare
Diocesan press

HMacker Memaorial School, Neyvoor
.M Software

M /s Ingenious Dala Solut’on
Pony Black

Vovel corporation developing,
Cival Insteament advanee

Ch KK Dioces:

S lvamesh kumar

Sourerwdra Johnson

T

(4l Lace induastry

s KK Moedical Mission

V.ol 'rakash

Aothur Cement

. Jebaseelan

Raveendran

V.M Memorial Polytecnic

C'S1 Nursing College

SCHEDULE : 6

Inter Branch Accounts (/.55¢ets)
Crratuiby Account
Transporl

5,38,285.00
22,672.00
3230000
&.475.00
S0,000.00
A6, 000,00
1,50,000.00
30,000.00
1,50,000.00
10,54,840.00
83,65,338.00
5,113.00

500,00
76,922.00
31,400.00
27,23,200.00

s 2,995.00
2,00,000.00
1,75,000.00
3,35,000.00
10,00,000.00
20,00,000.00
1,70,95,240.00

4,98,025.70
54,63,152.45
59,61,178.15

o R.RAGHURATHAN & ASS0Cl e

h RAGEUNATHAN
Golp ij;ﬂ..rim;r



SCHEDULE-3
FIXED ASSETS

CSI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GRACE GARDEN
THOVALAI
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

(MAIN ACCOUNT)

Computer Ac

CES50TIES

Description WDV ADDITIONS TOTAL DEPRECIATION WwDv
1.4.2022 31.3.2023

Aidr Conditioner 156,243 .89 1.56,243.89 . 1,56,243.59
Audio System 12,951.51 1295151 - 12,951.51
Automatic Power Factor Controller 5,807.89 8,807.89 - 8,807.89
Batteries 31,171.81 31,171.81 - 31,171.81
Biometric Equipment 1,116.59 1,116.59 - 1,116.59
Bore Well 29,124.72 29,124.72 - 29.124.72
Building 4,28,16,185.45 428,16,158845 = 4,28,16,188.45
Building (Bike Shed) 7.412.09 . 7A412.09 - 741209
Bus 20,01,506.13 . 20,01,506.13 . 20,01,506.13
Camera 4(),999 25 40,999.28 - 40,999.28
Campus Road 3,19,276.76 3,19,276.76 = 3,19,276.76
Canteen Vessels 4.905.02 4,905.02 - 4,905.02
Car 1,07,768.99 1,07,768.99 - 1,07,768.99
Chapel Reading Table 4,906.03 4,906.03 - 4,906.03
Chemistry-Dep 34,322.00 34,322.00 - 34,322.00
Civil-Dep 13,98,029.87 13,98,029.87 - 13,98,029.87
Coffee Maker 1,954 81 1,954.81 - 1,954 81
Computer 1,509.80 | O GUATHAN & ASS w%cm B0 - 1,509.80

29,499.96 IR # KE3%4759 96 - 29,499.96




SCHEDULE-3
FIXEL ASSETS

CSIINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GRACE GARDEN

THOVALAI
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

(MAIN ACCOUNT)

Description WDV ADDITIONS TOTAL DEPRECIATION WDV
1.4.2022 31.3.2023
Computer Software 364.82 36952 - 364,82
Computer-Dep 2.67,733.85 2 67,733.85 - 2.67,733.85
CSC-Dep 5,747 .27 5,747.27 - 5,747.27
Cycle 12771 127.71 - 127.71
Digital Camera £,909 .44 6,909.44 - 6,909 44
Drilling Machine 1,316.54 1,316.54 3 1,316.54
EB Fax Machine 371.59 371.59 - 371.59
Electrical Fittings 12,67,042.85 12,67,042.85 - 12,67,042.85
Electrical motors - 30,902.17 30.902.17 . 30,902.17
Electrical-Dep 2,65,998.82 2,65,998.82 - 2,65,995.82
Electronic- Dep 4,44,283.72 4,44,283.72 - 4,44,283.72
English Software 1.16 ) 1.16 - 1.16
Exhauster 2,123.72 22372 - 2,123.72
Fax Machine 151.04 151.04 - 151.04
Finger Print & Cash Counting Mach 26,397 48 26,397 48 - 26,397 .48
Fire Extinguisher 31,685.34 31,685.34 - 31,685.34
First Year Computer Lab 5.34 .34 - 5.34
Furniture & Fittings 2N\ 52,96,238.53 52,96,238.53 - 52,96,238.53
RO 192,548,760 RAGHUNATHAN 1 ASSOCHFEE>1-70 : LAz

1

o BLFLS R

B aln Grenariatar




SCHEDULE-3

FIXEL ASSELD

CSIINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GRACE GARDEN
THOVALAI

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

(MAIN ACCOUNT)

Laboratory Equipments
Land

Land

LCD Projector
Library Books
MBA-Dep

MCA-Dep
Mechanical-Dep
Micro Process Kit
Multimedia Projector
Music Instrument
Network Equipments
Over head Projector
P.A System

5,09,796.11
53,93,141.00
2,58,180.00
91,961.61
20,57,217.58
3(1,227.65
6,032.54
4,23,763.59
9,049.35
38,852.08
638.26
55,825.62
12,312.78

29,3898 [RAGHUNATHAN f AS

5,09,796.11
53,93,141.00
2,58,180.00
91,961.61
20,57,217.58
30,227.65
6,032.54
4,23,763.59
9,049.35
38,852.08
638.26
55,825.62
12,312.78
S0014129,389.88

S UHATHAR

Sole Proprietor

Description WDV ADDITIONS TOTAL DEPRECIATION wDVv
1.4.2022 31.3.2023
Green Laminated Writing Board 55,199.69 55,199 649 5 53,199.69
Hard Disk 138.74 138.74 - 138.74
Informatiom Tech-Dep 54,163.72 54,163.72 - 54,163.72
Interactive Board 25,578.00 25.578.00 - 25,578.00
Jet Pump 2.81042 281042 - 2,810.42

5,09,796.11
53,93,141.00
2,58,180.00
91,%1 .61
20,57,217.58
30,227.65
6,032.54
4,23,763.59
9,049.35
38,852.08
638.20
55,825.62
12,312.78
29,389.68




CSI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GRACE GARDEN =
THOVALAI
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT
(MAIN ACCOUNT)
SCH mDE—um-m
Tiavis AGSET
Description WDV ADDITIONS TOTAL DEPRECIATION wDv i
1.4.2022 31.3.2023

Physics-Dep 47,087.16 708716 - +7,087.16
Plumping ltem 4,93 797 57 493 797 57 = 493,797 57
Printer 71,113.96 71,113.96 = 71,113.96
Printing 1D Card Machine 27,124.60 27,124.60 - 27,124.60
Projection Screen 1,00,280.52 1,00,280.32 - 1,00,280.52
Refrigerator 5,772.28 577228 . R Y7228
Reliance Telephone 1,348.97 1,348.97 - 1,348.97
Solar Light/Emerg/Torck Lig 66,283.77 66, 283.77. - 66,283.77
Sports Materials 15316912 1,53.169.12 - 1,53,169.12
Stablizer 487.47 18747 " 487 47
Telephone 3,986.88 3,986.88 - 3,986.88
Type Writter 186.22 . 186.22 - 186.22
UPS 1,88,048.46 1.58,048.40 = 1,88,048 46
Vacuum Cleaner 32540 32540 - 32540
VCD/DVD Player 736.83 736,83 - 736.83
Wall Clock . 43971 43571 - 439.71
Wall Gate& Rolling Shutter _: 202.41 16,202.41 £ 16,202 41
Water cooler 982481 b nanuligATH h5S 1:982.45 - 1,982.45
Water Hammer Farming _uLEﬁ m D23, ﬁm. RERAGHUHATHAN & 455 qu 573,56 - 24,523.56




a CSI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GRACE GARDEN
THOVALAI
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT

(MAIN ACCOUNT)

SCHEDULE-3
FIXED ASSETS

Description WDV ADDITIONS TOTAL DEPRECIATION wDv
1.4.2022 31.3.2023
Water Purifier 138,117 .73 1,38,117.73 1,38, 117.73
Xerox Machine 56,7065.6860 5h,7/62.86 56,765.86
Laboratory Equipmet 2,59,462.00 - 2,59.462.00 2,59,462.00
Fire Extinguisher 21,675.00 21,675.00 21,675.00
Total 6,52,80,842.30 - 6,55,80,842.30 6,55,50,842.30

For REAGHUNATHAN & ASSOCIATES

iy NATHAN
Sole Propristor




